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% &  Below is a summary of all MI Military Grants and Discounts offered to Soldiers of

% \oe the Michigan ARNG. Soldiers should contact their State Education Services

57 & Specialist (ESS) or Military and Veteran Office at their school to learn more about
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- the programs and services they may qualify for.
Baker College

» Tuition reduction of 30%.
» POC: Military Group at vet2vet@baker.edu

Central Michigan University
» Up to 30% Discount Undergrad Degree
> Up to 40% Discount Grad Degree
> Show Military ID to the Veteran Resource Center, Student Account Services or CMU Center

» POC email: globalreg@cmich.edu

Cleary University
» 75% grant for undergraduate degree
» 50% grant for graduate degree

Cornerstone University

» Professional & Graduate Studies Only as follows:
o 10% tuition discount for active duty military
o Free Enrollment Application
o POC: Charles Walker Office: 616-202-3902 E-mail: Charles.walker@cornerstone.edu
—or- Kim Desgranges Office: 616.254.1680 E-mail: kim.desgranges@cornerstone.edu

Davenport University
» 20% Tuition Grant (undergrad and grad) for Active (Guard and Reserve), Dependents, and Veterans
» Military Credit Transfer Friendly (Credit awarded based on MOS, training, certifications, deployments, etc.)
» POC: Jason Bos Office: 616-742-2075 E-mail: Jason.bos@davenport.edu

Eastern Michigan University

» Grant of $800 per semester for full time, prorated
> POC: Donna Holubik Office: 734-487-1036 E-mail: dholubik@emich.edu

Ferris State University

> 25% tuition reduction
» POC e-mail: presidents@ferris.edu

Kalamazoo Valley Community College

» 25% off base tuition
» POC: Roger Miller Office: 269-488-4257 E-mail: rmiller@kvcc.edu



Kirtland Community College
» Prorated Grant Available to Army and Air National Guard Members via Application process
» POC: Student Financial Services Office: (989) 275-5000 ext. 257 E-mail: myfinances@Kkirtland.edu

Indiana Wesleyan University

$250 per credit hour undergraduate rate for military members, Vets, Retiree, DoD empl, children and spouses
25% off Masters per credit hour

90+ Online Degrees to choose from

POC: Robert Upton, Jr. Office: 616-446-3438 E-mail: robert.uptonjr@indwes.edu
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Jackson College
» In-County Tuition Rates for all active duty, reserve and national guard members
» SM must use GIB, FTA, MING STAP (one or more) to qualify
» POC: Randall W. Locke Office: 517-990-1333 E-mail: lockerandallw@jccmi.edu

Lawrence Technological University

» Grant of $2,500 per academic year (prorated)
> POC: Dee King Office: 248-204-2127 E-mail: dking@ltu.edu

Lake Superior State University

> Reduced to a rate of $250 per credit hour
» POC: Rebecca Clawson Office: 906-635-2279 E-mail: rclawson@lssu.edu

Michigan State University

» Tuition discount of 10% off grad degrees current service members, Vets, spouse and children
» Tuition discount of 15% off certificate programs for current service members, Vets, spouse and children

Northwestern Michigan College

In-state tuition rate for all active duty, reserve, and national guard

In-district tuition rates to active duty (& families) who are assigned to Traverse City
Other Veteran/family members scholarships available

POC: Scott Herzberg Office: 231-995-2526 E-mail: sherzberg@nmc.edu
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Northwood University

> $250 per credit for Service Member, $350 per credit for Spouse and dependents
> POC: Patti Civille Phone: 517-331-8264 E-mail: military@northwoood.edu

Northern Michigan University

> 45% of applicable tuition and fees (prorated)
> POC: JoDee Larsh Office: 906-227-2244 E-mail: jlarsh@nmu.edu

New Horizons Learning Center
» Offers a $1500 Grant

Oakland University

» 25% of base tuition and fees (prorated)
» POC: Cindy Hermsen Office: 248-370-2550 E-mail: Hermsen@oakland.edu



Olivet College
» Discount of up to $10,000 per academic year (prorated)
» POC: Libby Jean Office: 269-749-7655 E-mail: ljean@olivetcollege.edu

Purdue University Global

Tuition discount of 55% undergrad and 17-30% grad for current Service Members
Tuition discount of 38% undergrad and 14% grad for Veterans

Program discount of 10% for military spouses

Free textbooks provided for all undergraduate programs
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Spring Arbor University

» 30% of base tuition and fees
» POC: Rod Stewart E-mail: Rod.stewart@arbor.edu

University of Detroit Mercy
> $2,500 per semester (prorated)
> POC: Diane M. Praet Office: 313-993-3313 E-mail: practdm@umercy.edu

Walsh College
» $50 per credit hour
» POC: Angie Gehringer Office: 248-823-1295 E-mail: veterans@walshcollege.edu

Wayne State University

50% Tuition Reduction for all programs (except Medical and Law School programs)
Application Fee Waived

16 elective credits awarded towards degree (must submit DD 214 and JST)

Must submit current LES at enrollment periods to receive discounts

Website: http://omvae.wayne.edu/active-military-tuition-discount.php
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For More Information:

» Michigan National Guard Grant: http://www.michigan.gov/dmva/0,4569,7-126--16725--,00.html
» Scholarship search available at: http://search.militaryscholar.org/

> Contact the Michigan Education Office: joshua.s.fenner.civ@mail.mil

» MIARNG FACEBOOK PAGE: https://www.facebook.com/MIARNGEducationIncentives/
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